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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:05.02 * Roxbury8/2009

J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:13.20ROCK

1) Flakstad, Felix 14 2) Holl, Callum 12

3) Clark, Kegan 15 4) Murphey, Eric 9

30.87 37.87 28.13 36.33

A2 2:15.50NEWF

1) Velishka, Reese 15 2) Vitello, Wyatt 13

3) Lussier, Luke 12 4) Cunningham, Mathew 9

31.88 35.71 33.08 34.83

A3 2:16.27WAV

1) Bennett, Phoenix 12 2) Bognon, Ben 14

3) Rivas, Michael 17 4) Constandaki, Daniel 9

38.45 34.23 27.69 35.90

A4 2:16.92GWC

1) McCarthy, Wim 13 2) Bucaria, Colin 12

3) Jacob, Justin 17 4) Guzman, Santiago 10

37.91 34.06 27.71 37.24

A5 2:18.42SCC

1) Sharpe, Samuel 11 2) Anbar, Kalen 16

3) Sharpe, Alexander 13 4) Devine, William 10

40.29 31.24 30.02 36.87

A6 2:22.04RYC

1) Bound, Nicholas 11 2) Walker, Jackson 17

3) Bound, Gregory 14 4) Dolan, Robert 10

39.68 32.41 29.29 40.66

A7 2:26.70ROX

1) Tulloch, James 15 2) Bergner, Matthew 11

3) Hitlin, Jorge 13 4) Maciejewski, Hudson 10

36.56 44.49 29.98 35.67

A8 2:28.67INAR

1) Gardner, Braden 11 2) Sullivan, Brady 14

3) Michalik, Peter 16 4) Lavin, Eamon 10

41.56 40.49 29.86 36.76

A9 2:30.59BRYC

1) Arnett, Ethan 10 2) McDonald, Steven 14

3) King, Timmy 14 4) McDonald, Wesley 12

36.38 48.67 1:05.54

A10 2:34.13LAKE

1) Mims, Andrew 13 2) Totten, Luke 15

3) Capalbo, Julian 10 4) Mims, Adam 11

38.21 38.81 42.99 34.12

A11 2:39.11MSX

1) Kirby, Scott 12 2) Roberts, Sean 13

3) Luecke, Scott 12 4) Hendrickson, Edward 10

39.86 44.67 38.38 36.20

A12 2:43.46BURN

1) Bens, Lukas 9 2) Sandhu, Mateo 13

3) Boutry, Drew 17 4) Moynihan, Braden 8

58.85 35.18 28.39 41.04

A13 2:45.33SHOR

1) McCarthy, Brendan 12 2) Monaghan, Rhys 13

3) Kickham, RJ 13 4) Dolan, Keegan 9

47.09 41.75 30.92 45.57

A14 2:54.09SYC

1) Banyas, Nick 13 2) Liner, Dean 14

3) Miller, Hudson 11 4) Sponheimer, Charlie 8

39.63 51.33 41.59 41.54

A15 3:06.16CCD

1) Lowham, Michael 6 2) Lowham, Charlie 8

3) Lowham, Alex 9 4) Ritchie, David 12

46.83 41.00 46.64 51.69

Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:12.68 * Rocky Point8/2016

L Winget, L McCormick, Z Sorensen, G Walsh

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.95ROX

1) Nassa, Izzie 11 2) Weissler, Michelle 14

3) Hitlin, Carolina 15 4) Schatz, Zadie 9

37.59 33.20 33.34 34.82

A2 2:20.55ROCK

1) Murphy, Kaleigh 12 2) Leahy, Meghan 11

3) Sorensen, Zoe 16 4) Whitridge, Anna 10

36.66 38.88 31.56 33.45

A3 2:24.24MSX

1) Christiansen, Siena 12 2) Ward, Miller 14

3) Kalvaitis, Emily 16 4) McCarthy, Isabella 10

39.88 32.79 29.96 41.61

A4 2:27.63NEWF

1) Codd, Lilly 17 2) Ward, Caroline 13

3) Fedoronko, Ilse 12 4) Ward, Margaret 9

34.54 39.46

A5 2:28.92SCC

1) Costa, Cecilia 12 2) Turnbull, Ryan 14

3) Peloso, Emma 15 4) Burke, Abi 10

37.62 48.55 31.19 31.56

A6 2:29.57INAR

1) Finz, Paulina 17 2) Worden, Kensie 12

3) Baine, Ava 14 4) Wales, Jameson 10

39.33 43.62 33.96 32.66

A7 2:35.02WAV

1) Smock, Lily 12 2) Davis, Paige 17

3) Haley, Samantha 14 4) Quigley, Ellie 10

41.48 39.18 32.42 41.94

A8 2:42.27NCFC

1) Pastushan, Alex 17 2) Kenin, Natalie 11

3) Knowles, Kaitlyn 11 4) Knowles, Alexandra 9

32.10 56.50 32.72 40.95

A9 2:42.38LAKE

1) Mims, Samantha 15 2) Carrington, Sophia 13

3) Worst, Caroline 12 4) Von Steenburg, Hanna 10

35.68 45.28 44.70 36.72

A10 2:42.52PAT

1) Shalhoub, Sloane 9 2) Riccobono, Molly 13

3) Broderick, Hayley 13 4) Broderick, Ilivia 9

44.97 43.97 34.03 39.55

A11 2:42.78BAIL

1) Deutsch, Alexandra 11 2) Lynch, Meghan 17

3) Brill, Taylor 13 4) Riley, Leah 8

47.05 34.50 37.63 43.60
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 2:49.58SYC

1) van der Weijden, Maddie 12 2) Rust, Shannon 17

3) Roshe, Nina 14 4) Kiley, Louisa 10

38.68 41.45 39.51 49.94

A13 2:54.28BRYC

1) Harmston, Jemma 13 2) Sargent, Summer 12

3) Ponomarenko, Claire 12 4) Brenner, Eloise 10

A14 2:57.25SHOR

1) Mercer, Molly 11 2) Frangione, Julie 12

3) Frangione, Kate 12 4) Snow, Mikaela 10

50.53 2:06.72

A15 3:07.97WEST

1) Kill, Margo 8 2) Machnicki, Paige 11

3) Kreger, Emily 13 4) Mihelic, Avery 9

Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.52 * Jack Haley8/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCD  81 19.19Lowham, Charlie

MSX  82 21.60Hendrickson, Peter

SHOR  73 21.81Jennings, Shepard

PAT  84 21.84Tharrington, Griffin

BURN  85 21.89Moynihan, Braden

ROCK  86 22.20DeVries, Chase

ROX  87 22.34Cheney, Patrick

WEST  88 22.88Drummey, Jack

WEEB  89 23.22Callagy, Rigney

WAV  810 23.70Bagshaw, Harry

ROCK  711 24.28Waters, Vaughn

ROX  712 25.25Dowling, Finn

RYC  813 25.51Fuzesi, Kyle

SCC  814 26.46Burke, Tim

ROCK  715 27.00Zapata, Jack

ASP  816 27.09Mpuku, Benjamin

Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.56 * Gretchen Walsh8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX  81 18.44Dowling, Brighid

ROCK  82 19.46Woods, Abigail

ROCK  73 19.75Charette, Linley

ROX  74 19.87Schatz, Parker

ROCK  85 20.56Whitridge, Maja

CCD  86 21.90Martin, Maggie

RYC  77 22.90Ranta, Natalie

GWC  88 24.20Melcher, Molly

BRYC  79 24.78Brady, Sophia

NEWF  810 25.53Kaplan, Ruby

BAIL  811 25.96Riley, Leah

STAN  812 26.25Melaugh, Claire

GCC  813 26.34Garcia-Alonso, Alexia

GCC  814 28.27Keen, Shea

ROX  715 28.64Cray, Reagan

WEST  816 29.56Kill, Margo

Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 15.00 * Owen Tharrington8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BRYC 101 17.34Arnett, Ethan

ASP  92 17.72Michaels, Brody

LAKE 103 18.03Capalbo, Julian

WEEB  94 18.28Lenich, Will

ROCK 105 18.65Nelson, TJ

TOK 106 18.69Trepp, Connor

WAV 107 18.79Laurence, Finley

ROCK  98 18.84Murphey, Eric

CCD  99 19.05Lowham, Alex

WAV  910 19.16Constandaki, Daniel

INAR 1011 19.20Sippel, Campbell

ROCK 1012 20.18Murphy, Jack

WEST 1013 20.22Winkler, Matthew

GWC  914 20.50Brescia, Matthew

MSX 1015 21.27Hendrickson, Edward

ROX 1016 21.32Maciejewski, Hudson

Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 14.47 * Gretchen Walsh8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

INAR 101 15.35Wales, Jameson

SCC 102 15.43Burke, Abi

ROX  93 16.91Schatz, Zadie

ROCK 104 17.03Charette, Alden

PAT  95 17.20Broderick, Ilivia

GWC 106 17.47McDermott, Meredith

SYC 10*7 18.03Kiley, Louisa

ROTP  9*7 18.03Hines, Hayden

ROCK 109 18.40DeVries, Olivia

MSX  910 19.18Scozzafava, Clare

NEWF  911 19.25Fedoronko, Annelie

SILV 1012 19.34Kazmierczak, Abigail

WAV 1013 19.69Bonheur, Sydney

WEST 1014 19.75Parr, Leah

WEST  915 20.09Mihelic, Avery

SHOR 1016 20.42Snow, Mikaela

Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.86 * Guido Balderrama8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MILB 121 32.85Keller, Reed

SYC 122 34.04Buerstetta, Wynton

NEWF 123 34.11Lussier, Luke

MSX 124 34.16Hendrickson, Charles

PAT 125 34.69Broderick, Hunter

ROCK 126 35.36Wise, Henry

ROX 117 35.67Bergner, Matthew

NEWF 128 36.18McCracken, Killian

MSX 129 36.96Kennedy, Anden

NEWF 1210 37.66Robredo, Martin

SHOR 1111 37.74Benaderet, Jordan

MSX 1212 37.99Luecke, Scott

ROX 1213 38.39Brown, Nico

BAIL 1214 38.49Johnson, CJ
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAKE 1115 38.91Mims, Adam

GWC 1216 41.35Mcdermott, Connor

Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 30.00 * Alex Walsh8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MSX 121 31.94Christiansen, Siena

GWC 122 33.07Geiger, Melissa

NEWF 123 33.28Fedoronko, Ilse

NCFC 114 33.55Knowles, Kaitlyn

ROTP 125 34.73McCormick, Claire

BURN 116 35.24Bens, Sophia

INAR 127 35.40Wales, Wesley

NCFC 128 35.46Pastushan, Emily

ROTP 129 35.68Ableman, Chloe

ROCK 1210 36.33Norton, Lily

ROCK 1211 36.62Charette, Ellison

ROX 1212 36.66Wick, Kate

ROCK 1213 36.71Murphy, Kaleigh

MSX 1214 36.89Balderach, Callie

INAR 1215 38.57Sippel, Shay

ROX 1116 40.11Marek, Charlotte

Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 26.35 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAV 141 27.79Haley, Jack

ROCK 142 28.77Mendelsohn, Luke

RYC 143 29.34Bound, Gregory

BRYC 144 29.68King, Timmy

ROX 135 30.12Hitlin, Jorge

SCC 136 30.63Sharpe, Alexander

ROCK 147 30.87Steele, Jackson

SCC 148 31.34Ireland, Liam

LAKE 149 31.41Fontana, Lucas

RYC 1410 31.50Walker, James

ASP 1311 32.34Michaels, Christian

GWC 1412 33.12Brescia, Mikey

NEWF 1413 33.25Nagle, Brendan

SHOR 1314 33.65Kickham, RJ

SCC 1315 33.96Lyon, Zachary

ROCK 1416 34.13Merrill, Luke

Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.77 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MSX 141 30.75Ward, Miller

ROX 142 30.87Weissler, Michelle

ROCK 133 32.18Gustafsson, Julia

MSX 134 32.56Ward, Shea

WAV 145 32.60Haley, Samantha

MILB 136 32.66McCauley, Lauren

INAR 147 32.72Finz, Garyn

RYC 138 33.84Sahrbeck, Ainsley

NEWF 149 34.02Williams, Emma

INAR 1410 34.21Baine, Ava

ROCK 1411 34.47Coffee, Nina

PAT 1312 34.56Broderick, Hayley

WAV 1413 34.69Laurence, Charlotte

ROCK 1414 35.07Furno, Tess

WAV 1315 35.50Martinez, Emilia

SYC 1416 36.01Lindstrom, Peyton

Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 25.06 * Jack Montesi8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NEWF 171 26.40Dupont, Thomas

WAV 152 26.67Wu, Ben

SCC 163 27.30Anbar, Kalen

ROCK 164 27.95Mullen, Patrick

GWC 175 28.05Jacob, Justin

RYC 176 28.37Walker, Jackson

WAV 177 28.62Rivas, Michael

BELL 158 28.76Morningstar, Jack

SHOR 17*9 29.38Herold, Brennan

ROCK 15*9 29.38Clark, Kegan

SCC 1611 29.85Cunniffe, Finn

INAR 1612 29.87Michalik, Peter

NEWF 1713 30.25Neyer, Shane

INAR 1514 30.45Lavin, JP

ROCK 1515 30.71Norton, Justin

LAKE 1516 32.21Totten, Luke

Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

RecordsTie: 28.90 * Kate Hazlett8/2018

FCSL Records: 28.90 * Maddie Rusch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MSX 161 30.96Kalvaitis, Emily

WAV 162 31.14Rivas, Lili

NCFC 173 31.31Pastushan, Alex

ROCK 154 31.35Leahy, Kelly

ROCK 165 31.52Sorensen, Zoe

WAV 166 31.54Haley, Kelci

SCC 157 31.83Peloso, Emma

MSX 168 32.50Bradbury, Lily

BAIL 179 32.70Pompa, Daniela

SYC 1610 33.31Lindstrom, Emmy

ROX 1511 34.27Hitlin, Carolina

ROCK 15*12 34.47Gustafsson, Emma

NEWF 16*12 34.47Robredo, Emma

MSX 1714 34.68Christiansen, Giorgia

NEWF 1515 34.96McCracken, Lochlan

RYC 1716 38.75Ashley, Charlotte

Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 19.70 * David Reed8/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC  71 23.67McCarthy, Declan

BURN  82 23.90Lengle, Patrick

SHOR  73 24.56Jennings, Shepard

SYC  84 24.59Sponheimer, Charlie

ASP  85 24.66Hart, Henry

ASP  86 25.46Kinney, Henry

GWC  87 25.59Henin, Matias
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCC  88 25.82Abbott, John

MSX  89 26.04Hendrickson, Peter

ROX  810 26.19Cheney, Patrick

GWC  811 27.38Woolven, Austin

PAT  812 27.65Tharrington, Griffin

ROCK  813 28.65Wunderlich, Tucker

ROX  814 29.32Machen, Nicholas

LAKE  815 30.38Leonard, Barrett

ROX  8--- DQKampf, William

Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 18.95 * Meghan Lynch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX  71 24.81Schatz, Parker

ROTP  82 24.96Lifton, Martha

ROX  83 25.78DeVita, Isabella

ROCK  84 26.28Gustafsson, Olivia

CCD  85 26.65Martin, Maggie

ROCK  86 26.70Mendelsohn, Lila

ROCK  87 26.88Whitridge, Maja

MSX  78 27.06Schaller, Grace

MSX  89 27.07Djiounas, Morgan

GCC  810 27.13Israel, Rhys

GWC  811 27.91Melcher, Molly

BELL  812 28.33Sheehy, Addie

RYC  813 29.56Sahrbeck, Maya

ASP  814 29.59Gallo, Lily

WOOD  815 30.19Rogers, Rowan

BURN  816 31.59Dougherty, Blake

Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEEB  9*1 20.13Lenich, Will

GCC 10*1 20.13Kelly, Calder

MSX 103 20.44Veeder, Jonathan

GWC 104 21.06Guzman, Santiago

ROCK  95 21.50Waters, Jackson

WEST 106 21.63Garcia, Kevin

BRYC 107 21.68Hittelman, Daniel

MSX 108 22.09Hendrickson, Edward

NEWF  99 22.22Cunningham, Mathew

ROCK 1010 22.57Gustafsson, Lars

GCC 1011 23.18McGrath, Liam

SHOR 1012 23.65Herold, Cameron

INAR 1013 24.35Lavin, Eamon

SCC 1014 25.47Devine, William

ROX  915 26.19Wick, John

WAV 10--- DQMagyera, Stephen

Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 16.35 * Megan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCC 101 19.16Pierson, Siena

ROX  92 19.97Schatz, Zadie

ROCK 103 20.60Whitridge, Anna

MILB 104 20.88McMahon, Katherine

ROCK 105 21.68Charette, Alden

MILB 106 22.41McCauley, Kiernan

ROTP  97 22.83Hines, Hayden

PAT  98 22.93Broderick, Ilivia

WEST  99 23.03Mihelic, Avery

ROCK 1010 23.27Zapata, Liana

SHOR 1011 23.38Snow, Mikaela

LAKE 1012 23.50Von Steenburg, Hanna

INAR 1013 24.25Ritchie, Cameron

WEST 1014 24.31Parr, Leah

GCC  915 24.38Franscioni, Emily

GCC 1016 26.59Dipreta, Charlotte

Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.25 * Jack Lewis8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 121 38.27Bucaria, Colin

ROCK 122 39.55Holl, Callum

CCD 123 40.70Ritchie, David

PAT 124 41.63Broderick, Hunter

NEWF 125 42.56Lussier, Luke

ROCK 116 43.40Plavoukos, James

WAV 127 45.08Pharshy, Sidhanth

ROX 118 45.39Bergner, Matthew

INAR 119 45.98Gardner, Braden

MSX 1210 46.01Kirby, Scott

LAKE 1111 46.11Gemelli, Callum

NEWF 1212 46.25Costello, Owen

MSX 1213 46.43Luecke, Scott

ROX 1214 47.18Bennett, Murphy

ROCK 1215 48.44Martines, James

LAKE 1116 49.88Adams, Luke

Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.70 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 111 39.58Leahy, Meghan

INAR 122 42.74Worden, Kensie

ROCK 123 42.86Mendelsohn, Norah

ROX 124 42.97Burnstine, Ava

ROCK 125 43.63Charette, Ellison

BURN 116 44.07Bens, Sophia

NCFC 127 44.12Edwards, Olivia

SHOR 128 44.21Frangione, Julie

NEWF 129 45.22Fedoronko, Ilse

MSX 1210 45.56Veeder, Elizabeth

WEST 1111 45.74Machnicki, Paige

ROX 1212 45.92Wick, Kate

GWC 1213 47.33McDonnell, Terra

ROX 1214 47.66Dentel, Sarah

SHOR 1215 47.82Frangione, Kate

WEST 1116 48.00Kreger, India

Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 31.42 * Ben Feldman8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 141 33.36Flakstad, Felix
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAV 142 34.91Bognon, Ben

ROCK 133 35.62Leahy, Brendan

ROCK 144 35.64Murphey, Peter

NEWF 135 35.72Vitello, Wyatt

GWC 136 36.43Smith, Jack

BURN 137 38.03Sandhu, Mateo

BRYC 148 38.81Broderick, Parker

RYC 139 40.12Walker, Callum

INAR 1410 40.48Sullivan, Brady

BRYC 1411 40.72McDonald, Steven

GWC 1312 41.00Mussolini Jr, Nicholas

PAT 1313 41.10Riccobono, Max

NEWF 1414 41.82McCracken, Callum

NEWF 1315 42.14Powell, Mitchell

BURN 1416 42.47Miles, Luke

Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.01 * Meghan Lynch8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX 141 34.36Weissler, Michelle

MSX 142 37.71Ward, Miller

BRYC 133 39.32Theodorsen, Georgia

TOK 134 39.54Stramandinoli, Olivia

ROCK 135 39.74Flakstad, Hanna

NEWF 136 40.36Ward, Caroline

INAR 147 40.55Finz, Garyn

WAV 138 40.93Mascarinas, Peyton

MSX 139 41.27Schaller, Elle

GWC 1310 41.29Guzman, Isabel

ROTP 1411 41.97Behr, Emily

WAV 1412 42.22Kotlyar, Sasha

MSX 1413 42.29Procopion, Chloe

ROCK 1314 42.62Whitridge, Ella

GCC 1315 42.76Pierson, Julia

NEWF 1416 43.58Williams, Emma

Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 29.78 * Ned Thunem8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NEWF 171 30.52Dupont, Thomas

GWC 152 30.87Bucaria, Aiden

SCC 163 31.11Anbar, Kalen

MSX 174 31.95Roberts, Ryan

WAV 155 32.01Mascarinas, Deacon

RYC 176 32.69Walker, Jackson

ROCK 167 33.08Mullen, Patrick

SCC 168 33.22Donovan, Jake

ROCK 179 34.39Laufenberg, Paul

SCC 1610 35.21Cunniffe, Finn

BURN 1711 35.63Boutry, Drew

ROCK 1612 36.35Waters, Harry

NEWF 1713 37.82Neyer, Shane

TOK 1514 40.22Rooney, John

WAV 1515 40.74Jisl, Pepino

TOK 1516 41.31Rooney, Harry

Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.16 * Alex Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAIL 171 34.35Lynch, Meghan

WAV 172 38.83Davis, Paige

ROCK 153 39.46Leahy, Kelly

SCC 154 40.44Taylor, Samantha

NEWF 155 40.52Costello, Julia

NEWF 156 40.54McCracken, Lochlan

NEWF 177 41.01Adams, Bella

SYC 178 41.27Rust, Shannon

BAIL 179 41.46Pompa, Daniela

WAV 1510 41.68Brunner, Megan

ROCK 1611 42.07Schraa, Isabella

LAKE 1512 43.07Mims, Samantha

INAR 1713 43.22Baine, Olivia

ROCK 1614 43.28Whittle, Coco

ROX 1715 44.98Desyr, Debbie

INAR 1716 45.41Finz, Paulina

Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:14.25 * Jack Haley8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK  91 1:23.70Waters, Jackson

39.70 44.00

MSX 102 1:26.85Veeder, Jonathan

41.95 44.90

BRYC 103 1:27.81Arnett, Ethan

40.73 47.08

WEEB  94 1:29.41Lenich, Will

42.73 46.68

WAV  95 1:33.38Constandaki, Daniel

44.54 48.84

ASP  96 1:34.98Michaels, Brody

41.18 53.80

MILB 107 1:35.37McCauley, Christopher

ROX 108 1:35.93Maciejewski, Hudson

44.10 51.83

MSX 109 1:38.31Hendrickson, Edward

46.77 51.54

WEST 1010 1:38.36Garcia, Kevin

43.87 54.49

GWC 1011 1:38.58Guzman, Santiago

50.12 48.46

INAR 1012 1:39.41Lavin, Eamon

48.50 50.91

ROCK  913 1:40.88Murphey, Eric

47.35 53.53

SHOR 1014 1:40.94Herold, Cameron

46.54 54.40

SYC 1015 1:40.97Sponheimer, Patrick

GWC  916 1:43.17Brescia, Matthew
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:12.24 * Megan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCC 101 1:19.23Pierson, Siena

34.75 44.48

SCC 102 1:19.79Burke, Abi

36.58 43.21

ROX  93 1:22.76Schatz, Zadie

39.20 43.56

ROCK 104 1:26.70Whitridge, Anna

39.15 47.55

INAR 105 1:30.88Wales, Jameson

40.18 50.70

CCD 106 1:31.97Martin, Caitlyn

1:32.05

ROCK 107 1:32.10Charette, Alden

42.59 49.51

MILB 108 1:32.26McCauley, Kiernan

41.71 50.55

WAV 109 1:32.77Bonheur, Sydney

42.17 50.60

GWC 1010 1:36.31McDermott, Meredith

WEST  911 1:37.59Mihelic, Avery

45.27 52.32

ROTP  912 1:38.83Hines, Hayden

46.43 52.40

NEWF  913 1:39.97Ward, Margaret

47.14 52.83

GWC 1014 1:42.53Kim, Florence

45.56 56.97

SILV 1015 1:42.97Kazmierczak, Abigail

46.51 56.46

MILB 1016 1:43.63McCauley, Siobhan

Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:07.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 121 1:14.15Bucaria, Colin

34.69 39.46

MILB 122 1:16.29Keller, Reed

34.53 41.76

MSX 123 1:17.54Hendrickson, Charles

35.91 41.63

ROX 114 1:20.02Bergner, Matthew

36.89 43.13

CCD 125 1:22.52Ritchie, David

36.92 45.60

NEWF 126 1:23.90Robredo, Martin

39.37 44.53

SHOR 117 1:25.17Benaderet, Jordan

37.89 47.28

MSX 128 1:25.38Luecke, Scott

39.86 45.52

LAKE 119 1:26.89Mims, Adam

39.61 47.28

WAV 1210 1:27.12Pharshy, Sidhanth

MSX 1211 1:27.25Kirby, Scott

ROCK 1112 1:28.20Plavoukos, James

40.70 47.50

INAR 1113 1:29.74Gardner, Braden

41.60 48.14

ROX 1214 1:29.78Brown, Nico

40.79 48.99

LAKE 1115 1:30.02Gemelli, Callum

42.48 47.54

SCC 1116 1:34.29Sharpe, Samuel

Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:05.55 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCFC 121 1:18.00Pastushan, Emily

35.62 42.38

NEWF 122 1:18.01Fedoronko, Ilse

37.30 40.71

MSX 123 1:18.41Christiansen, Siena

34.71 43.70

ROCK 114 1:18.98Leahy, Meghan

39.06 39.92

ROTP 125 1:19.26McCormick, Claire

36.46 42.80

NCFC 116 1:20.54Knowles, Kaitlyn

38.27 42.27

BURN 117 1:20.93Bens, Sophia

36.10 44.83

SCC 128 1:23.56Costa, Cecilia

38.04 45.52

ROCK 129 1:23.72Murphy, Kaleigh

MSX 1210 1:23.88Veeder, Elizabeth

ROX 1211 1:24.50Burnstine, Ava

39.50 45.00

ROX 1212 1:24.82Wick, Kate

39.27 45.55

SYC 1213 1:25.13van der Weijden, Maddie

39.88 45.25

ROX 1114 1:25.43Nassa, Izzie

39.73 45.70

BURN 1115 1:26.20Sandhu, Talia

40.45 45.75

INAR 1216 1:26.88Worden, Kensie

41.10 45.78

Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 59.96 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAV 141 1:02.72Haley, Jack

29.01 33.71

ROCK 142 1:04.92Flakstad, Felix

30.11 34.81

ROCK 143 1:07.80Mendelsohn, Luke

RYC 144 1:10.59Bound, Gregory

32.99 37.60

NEWF 135 1:11.00Vitello, Wyatt

33.72 37.28
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX 136 1:11.24Hitlin, Jorge

32.57 38.67

BRYC 147 1:11.63King, Timmy

SCC 148 1:12.51Ireland, Liam

32.88 39.63

LAKE 149 1:13.31Fontana, Lucas

35.99 37.32

ASP 1310 1:13.39Michaels, Christian

35.08 38.31

GWC 1311 1:13.59Smith, Jack

35.62 37.97

BURN 1312 1:13.60Sandhu, Mateo

34.25 39.35

SHOR 1313 1:16.35Kickham, RJ

SHOR 1314 1:16.46Mercer, Jake

BRYC 1415 1:18.79Broderick, Parker

37.02 41.77

WAV 14--- DQBognon, Ben

34.72 36.68

Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:06.10 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX 141 1:09.29Weissler, Michelle

33.20 36.09

MSX 142 1:11.03Ward, Miller

33.39 37.64

ROCK 133 1:12.63Gustafsson, Julia

34.50 38.13

MILB 134 1:15.54McCauley, Lauren

WAV 145 1:16.78Haley, Samantha

34.03 42.75

ROCK 136 1:17.79Flakstad, Hanna

36.71 41.08

NEWF 13*7 1:17.94Ward, Caroline

TOK 13*7 1:17.94Stramandinoli, Olivia

36.36 41.58

NEWF 149 1:19.38Moore, Savana

35.75 43.63

WAV 1310 1:20.32Mascarinas, Peyton

38.57 41.75

MSX 1311 1:20.86Schaller, Elle

38.68 42.18

NEWF 1312 1:21.80Robredo, Irene

37.06 44.74

BRYC 1313 1:23.07Theodorsen, Georgia

39.54 43.53

WAV 1314 1:23.18Martinez, Emilia

36.70 46.48

WEST 1315 1:23.53Kreger, Emily

BRYC 1316 1:24.12Theodorsen, Katharine

37.62 46.50

Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 58.25 * Austin Bridges8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NEWF 171 59.33Dupont, Thomas

27.17 32.16

GWC 152 1:00.35Bucaria, Aiden

29.19 31.16

SCC 163 1:01.02Anbar, Kalen

28.99 32.03

MSX 174 1:02.77Roberts, Ryan

29.53 33.24

WAV 155 1:03.40Wu, Ben

29.37 34.03

WAV 156 1:04.70Mascarinas, Deacon

30.57 34.13

GWC 177 1:05.49Jacob, Justin

29.75 35.74

BURN 178 1:05.73Boutry, Drew

29.76 35.97

ROCK 169 1:06.07Mullen, Patrick

30.63 35.44

SCC 1610 1:06.39Donovan, Jake

30.35 36.04

BELL 1511 1:06.59Morningstar, Jack

WAV 1712 1:07.14Rivas, Michael

31.00 36.14

ROCK 1513 1:08.27Clark, Kegan

31.04 37.23

NEWF 1514 1:11.35Velishka, Reese

32.31 39.04

ROCK 1615 1:11.94Yu, Alex

SHOR 1716 1:11.98Herold, Brennan

31.64 40.34

Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:04.66 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAIL 171 1:04.66*Lynch, Meghan

30.62 34.04

NCFC 172 1:11.44Pastushan, Alex

32.39 39.05

WAV 163 1:12.43Haley, Kelci

32.74 39.69

MSX 164 1:12.77Kalvaitis, Emily

33.85 38.92

SCC 155 1:13.07Peloso, Emma

32.92 40.15

WAV 166 1:13.99Mascarinas, Skylar

33.36 40.63

ROCK 157 1:14.70Leahy, Kelly

34.74 39.96

ROCK 168 1:14.78Sorensen, Zoe

35.23 39.55

ROX 159 1:16.35Hitlin, Carolina

35.24 41.11

NEWF 1610 1:16.40Robredo, Emma
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SYC 1611 1:17.06Lindstrom, Emmy

35.38 41.68

WAV 1612 1:17.20Rivas, Lili

34.39 42.81

NEWF 1513 1:18.77Costello, Julia

37.32 41.45

ROCK 1614 1:22.36Schraa, Isabella

38.48 43.88

SYC 1715 1:23.15Rust, Shannon

36.95 46.20

INAR 1716 1:24.20Finz, Paulina

Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 18.54 * William Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCD  81 21.09Lowham, Charlie

ASP  82 21.31Hart, Henry

SYC  83 23.34Sponheimer, Charlie

ROX  74 23.65Dowling, Finn

ROCK  75 23.75Waters, Vaughn

ROX  86 23.90Kampf, William

SCC  87 24.25Burke, Tim

WAV  88 24.47Bagshaw, Harry

WEEB  89 24.95Callagy, Rigney

MSX  8*10 25.00Kennedy, Nolen

BURN  8*10 25.00Bekkeress, Hudson

ROCK  812 26.15Wunderlich, Tucker

BURN  813 26.28Lengle, Patrick

BURN  8*14 26.56Moynihan, Braden

ASP  8*14 26.56Mpuku, Benjamin

ROCK  716 27.91Zapata, Jack

Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 18.72 * Meghan Lynch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX  81 21.28Dowling, Brighid

ROX  72 22.77Schatz, Parker

ROCK  73 23.07Charette, Linley

ROCK  84 23.26Woods, Abigail

ROX  85 23.53DeVita, Isabella

BELL  86 23.59Sheehy, Addie

BRYC  77 24.14Brady, Sophia

SCC  88 24.35Homewood, Abby

ROCK  89 25.33Mendelsohn, Lila

STAN  810 25.34Melaugh, Claire

RYC  711 25.43Ranta, Natalie

BAIL  812 25.87Ernst, Elle

WOOD  813 26.75Rogers, Rowan

BURN  714 26.83Sandhu, Liana

CCD  815 27.34Appel, Molly

WEST  816 28.35Kill, Margo

Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCC 101 18.50Kelly, Calder

BRYC 102 18.72Arnett, Ethan

ROCK 103 19.57Murphy, Jack

SYC 104 19.91Sponheimer, Patrick

WAV 10*5 20.00Laurence, Finley

ROCK  9*5 20.00Murphey, Eric

ROCK 10*5 20.00Nelson, TJ

ASP  98 20.68Michaels, Brody

NEWF 10*9 20.87Moore, Blake

WAV 10*9 20.87Magyera, Stephen

LAKE 1011 20.95Capalbo, Julian

CCD  912 21.03Lowham, Alex

WAV  913 21.09Quigley, Griff

INAR 1014 21.39Sippel, Campbell

MILB 1015 21.47McCauley, Christopher

BRYC  916 22.10Dodani, Kaveen

Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.71 * Samantha Ennis8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 101 18.07DeVries, Olivia

CCD 102 18.58Martin, Caitlyn

GWC 10*3 19.91McDermott, Meredith

BRYC  9*3 19.91Arnett, Anna

ROX 105 20.89Shubert, Addy

MSX  9*6 21.07Scozzafava, Clare

GCC 10*6 21.07Dipreta, Charlotte

MILB 108 21.09McMahon, Katherine

BRYC 10*9 21.15Brenner, Eloise

ROX 10*9 21.15Kampf, Ava

ROCK 1011 21.30Bittman, Lily

INAR 1012 21.35Perez, Ellie

ROCK 1013 21.71Ward, Emily

LAKE 1014 21.76Von Steenburg, Hanna

WEST 1015 22.03Parr, Leah

TOK 1016 22.38Trepp, Morgan

Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 121 34.62Wise, Henry

MILB 122 34.84Keller, Reed

MSX 123 36.15Kennedy, Anden

BAIL 124 36.81Johnson, CJ

SHOR 115 37.55Benaderet, Jordan

SYC 126 37.99Buerstetta, Wynton

ROCK 127 38.10Holl, Callum

NEWF 128 38.25McCracken, Killian

ROX 129 38.75Brown, Nico

MSX 1210 39.28Kirby, Scott

RYC 1111 41.54Bound, Nicholas

GWC 1212 41.58Mcdermott, Connor

ROX 1213 41.83Gastelu, Emanuel

INAR 1114 42.19Gardner, Braden

SCC 1115 43.32Sharpe, Samuel

WAV 12--- DQBennett, Phoenix
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 31.26 * Lauren Church8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 121 34.69Geiger, Melissa

INAR 122 35.60Wales, Wesley

NCFC 123 35.79Pastushan, Emily

ROTP 124 37.20Ableman, Chloe

MSX 125 37.25Veeder, Elizabeth

ROCK 126 37.29Murphy, Kaleigh

ROCK 127 37.75Norton, Lily

SYC 128 38.18van der Weijden, Maddie

SCC 129 38.31Costa, Cecilia

NCFC 1210 39.16Edwards, Olivia

MSX 1211 39.66Balderach, Callie

ROX 1112 39.73Nassa, Izzie

INAR 1213 39.83Ritchie, Lily

ROCK 1114 40.56Woods, Hailey

WEST 1115 40.99Kreger, India

WAV 1216 41.71Smock, Lily

Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 27.34 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 141 30.33Flakstad, Felix

SCC 132 30.94Sharpe, Alexander

NEWF 133 32.63Vitello, Wyatt

ROCK 134 33.16Leahy, Brendan

GWC 13*5 33.66McCarthy, Wim

SCC 14*5 33.66Ireland, Liam

SHOR 137 34.53Mercer, Jake

WAV 148 34.77Bognon, Ben

NEWF 13*9 34.95Powell, Mitchell

ROCK 14*9 34.95Merrill, Luke

GWC 1311 34.96Woody, George

ASP 1312 35.36Michaels, Christian

BURN 1413 35.49Miles, Luke

NEWF 1414 35.96Nagle, Brendan

GWC 1415 36.45Brescia, Mikey

LAKE 1316 37.29Mims, Andrew

Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 29.36 * Alex Walsh8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAV 141 33.44Haley, Samantha

ROCK 142 33.45Coffee, Nina

MSX 133 33.74Parent, Elizabeth

INAR 144 34.30Finz, Garyn

WAV 145 35.59Laurence, Charlotte

ROTP 146 35.61Behr, Emily

NEWF 147 35.93Moore, Savana

TOK 138 35.94Stramandinoli, Olivia

MSX 139 36.04Ward, Shea

ROCK 14*10 36.21Furno, Tess

WAV 13*10 36.21Mascarinas, Peyton

INAR 1412 36.30Baine, Ava

RYC 1313 36.63Sahrbeck, Ainsley

PAT 1314 36.82Broderick, Hayley

ROCK 1315 37.34Flakstad, Hanna

BRYC 1316 38.87Harmston, Jemma

Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 26.04 * Jack Montesi8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 171 28.59Jacob, Justin

INAR 162 30.06Michalik, Peter

RYC 173 30.33Walker, Jackson

BELL 154 30.51Morningstar, Jack

NEWF 175 31.98Neyer, Shane

NEWF 156 32.21Velishka, Reese

SHOR 177 32.34Herold, Brennan

ROCK 158 33.09Norton, Justin

ROCK 169 33.12Yu, Alex

WAV 1510 33.25Jisl, Pepino

LAKE 1511 34.98Totten, Luke

NCFC 1512 35.38Pastushan, Jason

SYC 1513 36.33Banyas, Noah

ROX 1514 36.84Tulloch, James

ROCK 1715 37.19Laufenberg, Paul

TOK 1516 37.26Rooney, Harry

Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.22 * Kate Hazlett8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCFC 171 31.87Pastushan, Alex

WAV 162 33.03Haley, Kelci

WAV 163 33.39Mascarinas, Skylar

WAV 174 34.19Davis, Paige

SCC 155 34.69Taylor, Samantha

ROX 156 35.07Hitlin, Carolina

ROCK 167 35.12Sorensen, Zoe

MSX 178 35.30Christiansen, Giorgia

LAKE 159 35.50Mims, Samantha

BAIL 1710 37.09Pompa, Daniela

ROCK 1711 37.28Merrill, Esme

NEWF 1512 37.60McCracken, Lochlan

MSX 1513 38.00Baum, Molly

NEWF 1514 38.07Costello, Julia

MSX 1615 38.52Bradbury, Lily

ROCK 1616 38.54Schraa, Isabella

Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * EJ Verrico8/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ASP  81 17.37Hart, Henry

MSX  82 17.45Hendrickson, Peter

BURN  83 17.97Moynihan, Braden

ROCK  84 18.04DeVries, Chase

ROX  85 18.07Cheney, Patrick

ROTP  8*6 18.18Mantoura, Jack

SHOR  7*6 18.18Jennings, Shepard

SYC  88 18.72Sponheimer, Charlie

CCD  89 18.90Lowham, Charlie

WEEB  810 19.05Callagy, Rigney

WEST  8*11 19.08Drummey, Jack

BURN  8*11 19.08Lengle, Patrick
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX  713 19.10Dowling, Finn

SCC  814 19.57Abbott, John

WAV  815 20.64Bagshaw, Harry

RYC  816 21.15Fuzesi, Kyle

Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * Meghan Lynch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX  81 16.44Dowling, Brighid

ROCK  82 17.72Woods, Abigail

ROCK  83 18.38Gustafsson, Olivia

BAIL  84 18.70Riley, Leah

BURN  85 18.96Dougherty, Blake

ROCK  76 19.03Charette, Linley

BRYC  77 19.29Brady, Sophia

RYC  78 19.41Ranta, Natalie

BELL  89 19.88Sheehy, Addie

ROTP  810 19.90Lifton, Martha

ROX  811 20.28DeVita, Isabella

STAN  812 20.34Melaugh, Claire

CCD  813 20.90Martin, Maggie

WEST  814 21.37Kill, Margo

GCC  815 23.45Keen, Shea

BAIL  8--- DQErnst, Lucia

Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 29.20 * Jack Haley8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK  91 33.10Waters, Jackson

MSX 102 33.18Veeder, Jonathan

GCC 103 34.23Kelly, Calder

INAR 104 36.07Sippel, Campbell

ROCK 105 36.20Gustafsson, Lars

WAV 106 36.31Laurence, Finley

WAV  97 36.45Constandaki, Daniel

NEWF  98 36.66Cunningham, Mathew

ROX 109 36.70Maciejewski, Hudson

INAR 1010 37.21Lavin, Eamon

ROX 1011 38.11Burnstine, Dame

SCC 1012 38.34Devine, William

WEST 1013 38.42Garcia, Kevin

MILB 1014 38.64McCauley, Christopher

ROCK 1015 39.03Murphy, Jack

TOK 1016 40.44Trepp, Connor

Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 28.43 * Meghan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCC 101 30.69Burke, Abi

GCC 102 31.17Pierson, Siena

INAR 103 32.78Wales, Jameson

ROCK 104 33.97Whitridge, Anna

ROCK 105 35.20DeVries, Olivia

CCD 106 36.05Martin, Caitlyn

PAT  97 37.00Broderick, Ilivia

WAV 108 37.62Bonheur, Sydney

MILB 109 37.86McCauley, Kiernan

NCFC 1010 38.64Edwards, Charlotte

SCC 1011 39.17Abbott, Grace

ROX 1012 39.29Shubert, Addy

INAR 1013 39.35Ritchie, Cameron

SHOR 1014 39.42Snow, Mikaela

PAT  915 39.76Shalhoub, Sloane

ROCK 1016 39.94Evers, Courtney

Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.36 * Guido Balderrama8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 121 29.75Bucaria, Colin

SYC 122 30.12Buerstetta, Wynton

PAT 123 30.32Broderick, Hunter

MSX 124 30.69Hendrickson, Charles

ROCK 125 30.87Wise, Henry

NEWF 126 31.07Lussier, Luke

BAIL 127 31.39Johnson, CJ

MSX 128 31.70Kennedy, Anden

CCD 129 32.00Ritchie, David

ROCK 1210 32.24Holl, Callum

NEWF 1211 32.45McCracken, Killian

ROTP 1212 32.57Natlo, Brendan

WAV 1213 32.92Pharshy, Sidhanth

LAKE 1114 33.70Gemelli, Callum

RYC 1115 34.00Clark, Britt

NEWF 1216 34.14Robredo, Martin

Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.14 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

INAR 121 29.25Wales, Wesley

MSX 122 29.79Christiansen, Siena

GWC 123 29.95Geiger, Melissa

ROCK 114 30.69Leahy, Meghan

ROTP 125 31.41Ableman, Chloe

ROTP 126 31.56McCormick, Claire

ROCK 127 31.91Mendelsohn, Norah

SYC 128 32.09van der Weijden, Maddie

ROCK 129 32.56Charette, Ellison

ROX 1210 32.71Burnstine, Ava

INAR 1211 32.75Sippel, Shay

NCFC 1112 32.78Knowles, Kaitlyn

SCC 1213 33.23Costa, Cecilia

NCFC 1214 33.25Edwards, Olivia

ROX 1115 33.31Nassa, Izzie

BURN 1116 33.65Sandhu, Talia

Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 25.06 * James Case8/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAV 141 25.40Haley, Jack

ROCK 142 26.22Mendelsohn, Luke

SCC 133 26.62Sharpe, Alexander

BRYC 144 27.21King, Timmy

ROX 135 27.53Hitlin, Jorge

RYC 146 27.65Bound, Gregory
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 137 27.96Leahy, Brendan

GWC 138 28.65Smith, Jack

ROCK 149 28.75Steele, Jackson

BURN 1310 29.13Sandhu, Mateo

LAKE 1411 29.25Fontana, Lucas

BRYC 1412 29.55Broderick, Parker

GWC 1313 29.78McCarthy, Wim

SHOR 1314 29.90Mercer, Jake

SHOR 1315 30.27Kickham, RJ

SYC 1316 31.06Banyas, Nick

Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 26.82 * Kate Hazlett8/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 131 29.12Gustafsson, Julia

MILB 132 29.78McCauley, Lauren

ROCK 143 30.47Furno, Tess

NEWF 134 30.72Robredo, Irene

ROTP 145 31.34Behr, Emily

MSX 136 31.40Parent, Elizabeth

MSX 137 31.44Ward, Shea

INAR 148 31.62Baine, Ava

ROCK 149 31.70Coffee, Nina

BRYC 1310 31.85Theodorsen, Katharine

MSX 1311 31.95Schaller, Elle

NEWF 1412 32.02Williams, Emma

NEWF 1413 32.05Moore, Savana

GCC 1314 32.14Pierson, Julia

WAV 1415 32.19Laurence, Charlotte

PAT 1316 32.26Broderick, Hayley

Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 51.74 * Dan Madwed8/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 151 54.42Bucaria, Aiden

25.93 28.49

WAV 152 56.57Wu, Ben

26.67 29.90

MSX 173 56.60Roberts, Ryan

27.53 29.07

INAR 164 56.84Michalik, Peter

27.93 28.91

BURN 175 57.20Boutry, Drew

27.22 29.98

WAV 156 57.34Mascarinas, Deacon

27.83 29.51

ROCK 157 58.10Clark, Kegan

27.82 30.28

SCC 168 58.35Donovan, Jake

WAV 179 59.19Rivas, Michael

ROCK 1610 1:00.57Yu, Alex

INAR 1511 1:00.68Lavin, JP

ROCK 1612 1:01.22Waters, Harry

NEWF 1513 1:02.66Velishka, Reese

NCFC 1514 1:05.97Pastushan, Jason

GWC 1315 1:06.15Woody, George

ROX 1516 1:07.01Desyr, Joshua

Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 57.52 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAIL 171 57.52*Lynch, Meghan

27.62 29.90

NEWF 172 1:02.39Codd, Lilly

30.29 32.10

NEWF 163 1:03.01Robredo, Emma

29.72 33.29

WAV 164 1:03.95Mascarinas, Skylar

30.44 33.51

MSX 165 1:04.03Bradbury, Lily

31.28 32.75

ROCK 156 1:04.14Gustafsson, Emma

30.77 33.37

MSX 167 1:04.63Kalvaitis, Emily

31.20 33.43

SCC 158 1:05.07Peloso, Emma

31.70 33.37

SCC 159 1:06.44Taylor, Samantha

31.99 34.45

SYC 1610 1:07.15Lindstrom, Emmy

32.04 35.11

WAV 1711 1:07.45Davis, Paige

MSX 1712 1:09.03Christiansen, Giorgia

33.28 35.75

LAKE 1513 1:09.83Mims, Samantha

33.13 36.70

ROCK 1614 1:12.41Whittle, Coco

35.68 36.73

INAR 1715 1:12.81Finz, Paulina

34.65 38.16

ROCK 1716 1:14.31Furno, Daryl

Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:50.84 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis8/2014

N Malchow, W Montesi, P Clisham, W Belmont

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.53ROCK

1) Waters, Jackson 9 2) Wise, Henry 12

3) Mendelsohn, Luke 14 4) Mullen, Patrick 16

33.41 30.23 26.23 24.66

A2 1:58.29WAV

1) Laurence, Finley 10 2) Pharshy, Sidhanth 12

3) Haley, Jack 14 4) Wu, Ben 15

36.03 32.08 25.16 25.02

A3 2:01.22MSX

1) Veeder, Jonathan 10 2) Kennedy, Anden 12

3) Hendrickson, Charles 12 4) Roberts, Ryan 17

33.98 31.02 30.87 25.35

A4 2:01.84NEWF

1) Cunningham, Mathew 9 2) Powell, Mitchell 13

3) McCracken, Killian 12 4) Dupont, Thomas 17

35.42 31.74 29.93 24.75
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:06.66SHOR

1) Herold, Brennan 17 2) Mercer, Jake 13

3) Herold, Cameron 10 4) Benaderet, Jordan 11

33.82 28.75 38.36 25.73

A6 2:09.03SYC

1) Sponheimer, Patrick 10 2) Banyas, Nick 13

3) Buerstetta, Wynton 12 4) Banyas, Noah 15

39.42 31.07 29.88 28.66

A7 2:09.05GWC

1) Wallace, Braden 10 2) Mcdermott, Connor 12

3) Smith, Jack 13 4) Bucaria, Aiden 15

41.92 34.07 28.01 25.05

A8 2:13.69ROX

1) Lombardi, Michael 14 2) Brown, Nico 12

3) Burnstine, Dame 10 4) Desyr, Joshua 15

32.57 34.01 38.19 28.92

A9 2:14.41INAR

1) Sullivan, Brady 14 2) Sippel, Campbell 10

3) Curley, Brendan 11 4) Lavin, JP 15

A10 2:15.02SCC

1) Hariton, Luke 9 2) Vona, CJ 10

3) Ireland, Liam 14 4) Donovan, Jake 16

41.76 1:06.97 26.33

A11 2:15.99RYC

1) Clark, Britt 11 2) Miller, Owen 7

3) Walker, Callum 13 4) Walker, James 14

37.52 33.30 35.57 29.60

A12 2:17.42BAIL

1) Hakim, Henry 10 2) Johnson, CJ 12

3) Lee, Matthew 13 4) Ciccarelli, Antonio 15

40.95 33.81 32.07 30.59

A13 2:20.10WEST

1) Garcia, Matthew 13 2) Garcia, Kevin 10

3) Warchick, Tyler 13 4) Mafoudia, Kenzie 11

30.55 37.36 39.03 33.16

A14 2:21.52ROTP

1) Waters, Jackson 16 2) Smith, William 9

3) Natlo, Brendan 12

33.83 32.31 50.19 25.19

A15 2:32.00BURN

1) Bens, Lukas 9 2) Lengle, Patrick 8

3) Hanna, Drew 16 4) Miles, Luke 14

33.10 43.26 43.84 31.80

A16 2:34.66ASP

1) Michaels, Brody 9 2) Michaels, Christian 13

3) Kinney, Henry 8 4) Hart, Henry 8

Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:59.04 * Rocky Point8/2013

U Wise, A Winget, A Walsh, A Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.73ROCK

1) DeVries, Olivia 10 2) Charette, Ellison 12

3) Gustafsson, Julia 13 4) Gustafsson, Emma 15

37.60 30.77 29.81 29.55

A2 2:13.51WAV

1) Bonheur, Sydney 10 2) Iacono, Kathryn 11

3) Laurence, Charlotte 14 4) Mascarinas, Skylar 16

38.50 34.38 31.96 28.67

A3 2:14.58ROTP

1) Hines, Hayden 9 2) Behr, Emily 14

3) McCormick, Claire 12 4) Ableman, Chloe 12

32.36 16.15 24.20 1:01.87

A4 2:16.44INAR

1) Perez, Ellie 10 2) Finz, Garyn 14

3) Baine, Olivia 17 4) Wales, Wesley 12

1:36.09 40.35

A5 2:16.74NEWF

1) Fedoronko, Annelie 9 2) Robredo, Irene 13

4) Robredo, Emma 16

45.78 29.85 31.80 29.31

A6 2:18.29ROX

1) Burnstine, Ava 12 2) McMullin, Sara 14

3) Shubert, Addy 10 4) Desyr, Debbie 17

32.96 33.83 38.35 33.15

A7 2:23.81SCC

1) Abbott, Grace 10 2) Lyon, Hallie 12

3) Cunniffe, Isla 13 4) Taylor, Samantha 15

40.96 15.30 22.76 1:04.79

A8 2:24.02BRYC

1) Theodorsen, Georgia 13 2) King, Gwen 11

3) Jacobson, Scarlett 10 4) Theodorsen, Katharine 13

32.40 37.74 44.17 29.71

A9 2:24.80GWC

1) McDermott, Meredith 10 2) Silver, Ava 9

3) Guzman, Isabel 13 4) Geiger, Melissa 12

37.92 1:46.88

A10 2:28.50SYC

1) Porges, Margo 10 2) Malloy, Grace 11

3) Lindstrom, Peyton 14 4) Lindstrom, Emmy 16

43.10 49.57 25.32 30.51

A11 2:29.20TOK

1) Kelley, Campbell 14 2) Stramandinoli, Olivia 13

3) Tamberrino, Avery 11 4) Trepp, Morgan 10

36.72 39.16 45.64 27.68

A12 2:46.91NCFC

1) Edwards, Olivia 12 2) Edwards, Charlotte 10

3) Cereghino, Julia 13 4) Pastushan, Emily 12

34.85 1:15.57 56.49

A13 2:53.37BURN

1) Sandhu, Talia 11 2) Dougherty, Blake 8

3) Bens, Sophia 11 4) Sandhu, Liana 7

34.71 1:08.15 42.35 28.16

A14 2:56.25RYC

1) Fuzesi, Hannah 11 2) Ranta, Natalie 7

3) Fuzesi, Chloe 11 4) Ashley, Anneliese 17

A15 3:02.87BAIL

1) Ernst, Lucia 8 2) Ernst, Elle 8

3) Khwaja-Patel, Amaya 12 4) Pompa, Daniela 17

59.70 51.86 40.38 30.93
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FCSL Swim Championships 2021

Hosted at Roxbury Club, Aug 7,  2021

Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQMSX

1) Scozzafava, Clare 9 2) Balderach, Callie 12

3) Ward, Shea 13 4) Bradbury, Lily 16

41.78 34.45 30.27 28.13

Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 60

1. Rocky Point Club 1515

2. Waveny Pool 745.5

3. Middlesex 736

4. Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club 690

5. Newfield 654

6. Greenwich Water Club 488

7. Shore & Country Club 477.5

8. Innis Arden Golf Club 417

9. Black Rock Yacht Club 265.5

10. Stamford Yacht Club 238.5

11. Roton Point Association 220

12. Riverside Yacht Club 208

13. Burning Tree Country Club 206.5

14. New Canaan Field Club 202

15. Shorehaven Golf Club 197.5

16. Country Club of Darien 182

17. Milbrook Club 176

18. Bailiwick Club 167

19. Greenwich Country Club 154

20. Lake Club 137

21. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 131.5

22. Patterson Club 131

23. Weston Field Club 97.5

24. Wee Burn Country Club 73.5

25. Tokeneke Club 69.5

26. Belle Haven Club 59

27. Stanwich Club 17

28. Silver Spring Country Club 7

29. Woodway Country Club 6




